A Council meeting was held this date via zoom at 11:00 am. with Mayor Simpson presiding.

Present: Bew, Lettieri, Haney, DeLucry, Riordan, Sera, Simpson

Absent: None

* *

Mayor Simpson led the flag salute after which Councilman Sera offered a prayer.

* * *

Councilman Lettieri moved, seconded by Councilwoman Bew to adopt the following resolution.

CITY OF BRIGANTINE RESOLUTION 2020-69

RENTAL PROPERTY RESTRICTIONS

Roll Call: Bew, Lettieri, Haney, DeLucry, Riordan, Sera, Simpson: "Yes".

Motion Carried.

* *

Public Comments

Jim Clark of 714 West Shore Drive asked about end dates for Resolution 2020-69.

Robert Beloga of 4901 Harbor Beach Blvd. asked for clarification of which beaches were open.

Lynn Murray of 245 34th Street asked for clarification of what is considered a "short term" rental.

Tyler Baret of 1013 West Brigantine Ave. asked if there were any restrictions to part time residents being in town.

Annie Webb of 202 Vernon Place spoke about Resolution 2020-69.

Susan Scarttergood of 305 West Beach Avenue asked how the public gets a copy of Resolution 2020-69.

Andrew Whitehead of 3319 Ocean Avenue asked if there was end date for Resolution 2020-69.

Brian Holtzinger of 323 A 43rd Street South asked if there would be a deferment to the May 1st taxes.

Close of Public Comment

* *

Council Comments.

Councilwoman Bew spoke in favor of Resolution 2020-69. Councilman Lettieri spoke in favor of Resolution 2020-69. Councilman Haney spoke in favor of Resolution 2020-69. Councilman DeLucry spoke in favor of Resolution 2020-69. Councilman Riordan spoke in favor of Resolution 2020-69 and announced the SBA website has information for Business owners. Councilman Sera spoke in favor of Resolution 2020-69. Mayor Simpson spoke in favor of Resolution 2020-69.

Councilman Riordan moved, seconded by Councilm	nan Haney to adjourn the meeting.
Roll Call: All "Yes".	
Motion Carried.	
There being no further business to discuss the meeting was adjourned at 12:00 P.M.	
	Mayor Andy Simpson
Lynn Sweeney City Clerk	
Lynn Sweeney, City Clerk	Mayor Andy Simpson